E-BID #20220066
E-BID TABULATION REPORT

THE SAINTS GOLF COURSE DRAINAGE PROJECT - PHASES 1 & 2 - ALL 18 HOLES

Contract Time: May 1, 2023 to November 30, 2022 (213 Calendar Days)

OPENED: 12/14/2022 - 3:00 PM

XGD Systems LLC

Ferreira Constriction

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT | QUANTITY UNIT PROJECT COST UNIT PROJECT COST
PRICE PRICE

1 [101-1A MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS LS 1 $ 15767364 | % 157,673.64 | $§ 352,210.00 | $ 352,210.00
2 [101-1B PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO LS 1 $ 2,01322 | § 2,01322 | § 3,970.00 | $ 3,970.00
3 |101-1C CONSTRUCTION SURVEY LAYOUT & RECORD DRAWINGS LS 1 $ 29,606.19 | $ 29,606.19 | $ 85,710.00 | $ 85,710.00
4 [101-1D EXIT ROUTE RESTORATION LS 1 $ 34,118.17 | § 34,118.17 | $§  255,010.00 | $ 255,010.00
5 [102-1 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING DRAINAGE LS 1 $ 12,730.66 | $ 12,730.66 | $ 25,280.00 | $ 25,280.00
6 |[104-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 11,721 $ 343 | § 40,203.03 | $ 2701 $ 31,646.70
7 [104-11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 1,740 $ 2198 | § 38,245.20 | § 1480 | $ 25,752.00
8 [104-15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE EA 8 $ 7,993.67 | $ 63,949.36 | $ 3,540.00 | $ 28,320.00
9 [110-1-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING AC 12 $ 13,753.06 | $ 165,036.72 | $ 7,265.00 | $ 87,180.00
10 |110-3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES LS 1 $ 9,473.98 | $ 9,473.98 | $ 20,210.00 | $ 20,210.00
11 1286-2 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CART PATH - ASPHALT| SY 866 $ 91.05| § 78,849.30 | $ 109.00 | $ 94,394.00
12 11201 EXCAVATION CY 136,700 $ 4241 % 579,608.00 | $ 435| % 594,645.00
13 1120-6 EMBANKMENT CcY 8,900 $ 265| % 23,585.00 | $ 1451 % 12,905.00
14 1160-4 TYPE B STABILIZATION (12" THICK) SY 90 $ 99.04 | § 8,913.60 | $ 46.05 | $ 4,144.50
15 1285-715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15 (LBR 100)(18" THICK) SY 90 $ 4242 [ $ 3,817.80 | $ 7540 | $ 6,786.00
16 [334-12 RESTORATION) TON 17 $ 40055 | $ 6,809.35 | § 1,280.00 | $ 21,760.00
17 [400-1-2 CONCRETE CLASS |, ENDWALL (WITH STEEL) CcY 2.7 $ 1,936.46 | $ 522844 | $ 2,690.00 | § 7,263.00
18 1425-1-521 INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE C, < 10' EA 22 $ 3,105.70 | $ 68,325.40 | $ 4,940.00 | $ 108,680.00
19 1425-1-541 INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE D EA 4 $ 5,746.59 | $ 22,986.36 | $ 7,985.00 | $ 31,940.00
20 |425-1-551 INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE E EA 7 $ 444475 | § 31,11325| § 6,250.00 | $ 43,750.00
21 |425-1-589 INLET DT BOTTOM TYPE H (MODIFIED CONTROL STRUCTURE) EA 3 $ 11,781.26 | $ 35,343.78 | $ 16,755.00 | $ 50,265.00
22 1425-101 YARD DRAIN - 15" EA 81 $ 2,13154 | $ 172,654.74 | $ 2,550.00 | $ 206,550.00
23 1425-10-2 YARD DRAIN - 18" EA 32 $ 2,543.12 | $ 81,379.84 | $ 2,900.00 | $ 92,800.00
24 1425-10-3 YARD DRAIN - 24" EA 11 $ 3,621.73 | $ 39,839.03 | § 4,775.00 | $ 52,525.00
25 [430-175-108 [PIPE CULVERT, HDPE, 8" ROUND LF 3,814 $ 2045| $ 77,996.30 | § 2515 | $ 95,922.10
26 |430-175-115 |PIPE CULVERT, HDPE, 15" ROUND LF 9,293 $ 35411 % 329,065.13 | § 4110 % 381,942.30
27 [430-175-118 [PIPE CULVERT, HDPE, 18" ROUND LF 4,522 $ 45.96 | $ 207,831.12 [ § 50.10 | $ 226,552.20
28 |430-175-124 |PIPE CULVERT, HDPE, 24" ROUND LF 3,374 $ 65.72 | $ 221,739.28 | § 7270 | $ 245,289.80
29 [430-175-130 [PIPE CULVERT, HDPE, 30" ROUND LF 463 $ 7123 $ 32,979.49 | § 9760 | $ 45,188.80
30 |430-175-124 |PIPE CULVERT , CAP 24" ROUND LF 20 $ 17318 | § 3,463.60 | $ 136.70 [ § 2,734.00
31 |430-175-224 [PIPE CULVERT, CAP, 20"X28" ELLIPTICAL LF 24 $ 23719 ] § 5,692.56 | $ 150.60 | $ 3,614.40
32 |430-175-230 |PIPE CULVERT, RCP, 24"X38" ELLIPTICAL LF 72 $ 352.90 | § 25,408.80 | $ 32175 | § 23,166.00
33 [430-175-248  |PIPE CULVERT, RCP, 38"X60", ELLIPTICAL LF 20 $ 678.12 | § 13,562.40 [ $ 842.80 | § 16,856.00
34 |520-3 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, VALLEY LF 40 $ 13471 [ $ 5,388.40 | $ 14710 [ § 5,884.00
35 |530-3-4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING, 12" THICK W/ FILTER FABRIC CY 837.5 $ 22358 | § 187,248.25 | $ 168.70 | § 141,286.25
36 |570-1-2A PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD - CERTIFIED CELEBRATION BERMUDA SY 22,920 $ 6711 % 153,793.20 | $ 6.35 | % 145,542.00
37 |570-1-2B PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD - ARGENTINA BAHIA SY 33,440 $ 468 | $ 156,499.20 | $ 3451% 115,368.00
38 |1000-1 EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM LOCATES AND ADJUSTMENTS Allowance | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
39 [1000-2 LITTORAL PLANTINGS SY 1,950 $ 16.81 | $ 32,779.50 | $ 2801 $ 5,460.00
40 GRAND TOTAL $ 3,179,951.29 $ 3,713,502.05

1

[Acknowledged all Addenda

Yes

Yes

Page tof 2




E-BID #20220066
E-BID TABULATION REPORT

THE SAINTS GOLF COURSE DRAINAGE PROJECT - PHASES 1 & 2 - ALL 18 HOLES

Contract Time: May 1, 2023 to November 30, 2022 (213 Calendar Days)
OPENED: 12/14/2022 - 3:00 PM

XGD Systems LLC

Ferreira Constriction

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY UNIT PROJECT COST UNIT PROJECT COST
2 Submitted original 5% Bid Bond Yes Yes
3 Copy of current insurance Yes Yes
4 Review & accepted all City terms and conditions Yes Yes
5 Submitted license as required to bid Yes Yes
6 Submitted Questionnaire Yes Yes
7 Submitted all required forms Yes Yes
8 Listed all subcontractors Yes Yes
9 Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm Yes Yes
10 Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in No No
11 Any pending or complted lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest? None None
12 List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years None None
13 Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals? None None
14 Submitted the Cone of Silence form Yes Yes
15 Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics form Yes Yes

Page 2 of 2




	19-285 SAINTS - TOTAL

